| F | Inited States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| /030 | $99906 \qquad77 \sigma r s s s$ |
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| ROBERT W. YOHO, SR. and RONALD JAMES WEBER | Name: PowerCold Technology, LLC |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗸 Yes 🗌 N | 0 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: <u>566 S. Bethlehem Pike</u> |
| Execution Date(s) 9/19/05 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: <u>Ft. Washington</u> |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Pennsylvania |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 19034 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): I This A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) |
| • | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| | involved:_1 |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ | involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: (727) 734-2855 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: (727) 734-2750 Email Address: EdDuktercolitz.com | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: 9. Signature: WMARD P. DUTKIEWICZ, REG. 46,676 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name ID-6-05 Date Total number of pages including cover |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: (727) 734-2750 Email Address: EdDuktorcolity.com Signature: WMARD P. DUTKIEWICZ, REG. 46,676 Name of Person Signing | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: (727) 734-2750 Email Address: EdDukcecolity.cop 9. Signature: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ, REG. 46,676 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director) | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name ID-6-05 Date |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: (727) 734-2750 Email Address: EdDukcecolity.com 9. Signature: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ, REG. 46,676 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director EHAILE1 00000022 11245393 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name ID-6-05 Date Total number of pages including cover 3 et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: |
| Name: EDWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ Internal Address: Street Address: 640 DOUGLAS AVENUE City: DUNEDIN State: FL Zip: 34698 Phone Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: (727) 734-2855 Fax Number: (727) 734-2750 Email Address: EdDuctecolity.com 9. Signature: WWARD P. DUTKIEWICZ, REG. 46,676 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name ID-6-05 Date Total number of pages including cover 3 et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: |

REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0472

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| APPLICANT | : | ROBERT W. | YOHO, | SR. | and | RONALD | JAMES | WEBER | |
|---------------|---|--------------------------|-------|-----|-----|--------|--------|-------|--|
| Serial Number | : | | | | | | | | |
| Filed | : | Herewith | | | | | | | |
| FOR | : | HIGH EFFIC AND AIR CO | | | | | LATING | | |

ATTY DOCKET NO : YD05/13

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT W. YOHO, SR., 12345 STARKEY ROAD, SUITE A, LARGO, FL 33773 and RONALD JAMES WEBER, 156 SE MONROE CIR. N., ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33703, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign to:

> PowerCold Technology, LLC 566 S. Bethlehem Pike Ft. Washington, Pennsylvania 19034

its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our right, title and interest in and to the improvements in an

HIGH EFFICIENCY HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor filed concurrently herewith and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignees and owners of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or our own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of

Page 1 of 2

said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

.

We declare further that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that we have read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

ROBERT W. YOHO, SR.

Date: _______ Residence and Post Office Address: 12345 STARKEY ROAD, SUITE A LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

STATE OF FLONDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

SWORN TO BEFORE ME and subscribed in my presence this $\frac{19}{\text{beysen}}$ day of $\frac{5e^{-1}e^{-1}}{10}$, 2005, by ROBERT W. YOHO, SR., who is personally known as identification.



RONALD JAMES WEBER

Date: _____Residence and Post Office Address: 156 SE MONROE CIR. N. ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33703

STATE OF -lorig Pinellas COUNTY OF

SWORN TO BEFORE ME and subscribed in my presence this 19 day of <u>September</u>, 2005, by ROBERT W. YOHO, SR., who is personally known to me or who produced ______ as identification.



Notary

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 10/06/2005